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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER: 	2279
DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 10 JUNE 2022
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NUMBER:  23 - 2022
2279.	Mrs G Opperman (DA) to ask the Minister of Social Development: 
(a) What is the total number of community nutritional development centres (CNDCs) that are funded by her department and currently operating in the Northern Cape, (b) where is each centre located and/or situated, (c) what is the total number of CNDCs, funded by her department, that are currently functioning in the (i) Hantam Local Municipality and (ii) Karoo Hoogland Local Municipality and (d) where are the CNDCs situated in the Namaqua District of the Northern Cape? NW2696E
REPLY:
2279 (a) What is the total number of community nutritional development centres (CNDCs) that are funded by her department and currently operating in the Northern Cape

· There are currently 22 CNDCs in the Northern Cape Province. 

2279 (b) Where is each centre located and/or situated

· Refer to the attached list (Annexure A)


2279(c) What is the total number of CNDCs, funded by her department that are currently functioning in the;

2279(c)(i) Hantam local Lunicipality.

· No CNDCs funded in Hantam Local Municipality.

2279(c)(ii) Karoo-Hoogland Local Municipality

· 1 Organization - Amandelboom CDC.

2279(d) Where are the CNDCs situated in the Namakwa district of the Northern Cape

· Amandelboom CNDC –Williston
· Gharana CNDC – Garies
· Luvuyo CNDC - Port Nolloth
· Ubuntu CNDC – Steinkopf
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